
 2024-25 Bus Routes

Morning Bus Routes

Run - A14 - Bus 5498

8:15 AM - Stop / 4714 Garden Bay Rd

8:17 AM - Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Claydon Rd

8:18 AM - Stop / Sinclair Bay Rd & Hotel Lake Rd

8:20 AM - Stop / 4721 Sinclair Bay Rd

8:22 AM - Stop / 4624 Hotel Lake Rd

8:26 AM - Stop / Lee Rd & Sea Otter Rd

8:27 AM - Stop / Lee Rd & Orca Rd

8:30 AM - Stop / Irvines Landing Rd & Camp Burley Rd

8:32 AM - Stop / Irvines Landing Rd & Falconbridge Rd

8:34 AM - Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Elliott Rd

8:35 AM - Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Hammond Rd

8:41 AM - Stop / Petro Can - Garden Bay Rd & Hwy-101

8:44 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Spriggs Rd

8:44 AM - Stop / 13346 Hwy-101

8:48 AM - Stop / Self Storage - 12894 Sunshine Coast Hwy

8:50 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Narrows Rd

8:53 AM - Madeira Park Elementary

Run - A15 - Bus 5499

7:58 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Mercer Rd 

8:04 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Middle Point Rd

8:05 AM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Bryan Rd

8:09 AM - Stop / Health Centre / 5066 Francis Peninsula Rd

8:11 AM - Madeira Park Elementary

Run - A16 - Bus 5491

7:28 AM - Stop / 6200 Maple Rd

7:29 AM - Stop / 6692 Maple Rd

7:30 AM - Stop / Maple Rd & Egmont Rd

7:35 AM - Stop / Egmont Firehall

7:40 AM - Stop / Greentree Rd & Hwy-101

7:47 AM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Ruby Lake Resort

7:49 AM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Laverock Rd

7:55 AM - Stop / Pender Harbour Golf Club

8:12 AM - Madeira Park Elementary

Madeira Park Elementary School

Page 1 of 4 Updated: Aug. 22, 2024



 2024-25 Bus Routes

Run - A16 - Bus 5491

8:18 AM - Stop / Malcolm's Farm - 4524 Francis Peninsula Rd

8:20 AM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Murdoch Rd

8:21 AM - Stop / Murdoch Rd & Esquire Dr

8:22 AM - Stop / Murdoch Rd & McLintock Rd

8:24 AM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Rondeview Rd

8:25 AM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Merrill Rd

8:26 AM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Warnock Rd

8:28 AM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Arthur Way

8:30 AM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Lagoon Road

8:33 AM - Madeira Park Elementary

Afternoon Bus Routes

Run - P14 - Bus 5498

3:03 PM - Madeira Park Elementary

3:06 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Harbour View Rd

3:07 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Narrows Rd

3:08 PM - Stop / Self Storage / 12894 Hwy-101

3:09 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Menacher Rd

3:10 PM - Stop / 13346 Hwy-101

3:11 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Spriggs Rd

3:15 PM - Pender Harbour Elementary-Secondary

3:23 PM - Petro Can & Hwy-101

3:24 PM - Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Hammond Rd

3:25 PM - Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Elliott Rd

3:26 PM - Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Falconbridge Rd

3:27 PM - Stop / 4714 Garden Bay Rd

3:30 PM - Stop / Pump House / Garden Bay Rd & Claydon Rd

3:31 PM - Stop / Sinclair Bay Rd & Hotel Lake Rd

3:33 PM - Stop / 4721 Sinclair Bay Rd 

3:34 PM - Stop / 4624 Hotel Lake Rd

3:35 PM - Stop / Lee Bay Rd & Irvines Landing Rd

3:36 PM - Stop / Lee Bay Rd & Sea Otter Rd

3:37 PM - Stop / Lee Bay Rd & Otter Rd

3:38 PM - Stop / Packalen Blvd & Godkin Rd

3:40 PM - Stop / 4191 Johnston Heights Drive

3:44 PM - Stop / Irvines Landing Rd & Camp Burley Rd

Run - P15 - Bus 5499

3:17 PM - Madeira Park Elementary

3:27 PM - Pender Harbour Elementary-Secondary

3:30 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Spriggs Rd

3:31 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Dubois Rd

3:34 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Menacher Rd

3:36 PM - Stop / Fibre Works - 12887 Hwy-101

Page 2 of 4 Updated: Aug. 22, 2024



 2024-25 Bus Routes

3:38 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Narrows Rd

3:39 PM - Stop / Grasshopper Pub - 12671 Hwy-101

3:40 PM - Stop / Hwy 101 & Front Rd / Harbour View Rd

3:43 PM - Stop / Rona - 12390 Hwy 101

Page 3 of 4 Updated: Aug. 22, 2024



 2024-25 Bus Routes

3:45 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Bryan Rd

3:46 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Middle Point Rd

3:48 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Mercer Rd

Run - P16 - Bus 5491

3:00 PM - Madeira Park Elementary

3:07 PM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Arthur Way

3:09 PM - Stop / Warnock Rd & Davis Rd

3:10 PM - Stop / 12595 Warnock Rd

3:14 PM - Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Rondeview Rd

3:15 PM - Stop / Bottom of Hill / Murdoch Rd & Francis Peninsula Rd

3:17 PM - Stop / Murdoch Rd & Esquire Dr

3:19 PM - Stop / Murdoch Rd & McLintock Rd

3:22 PM - Stop / Fancis Peninsular Rd & Chris Way

3:30 PM - Pender Harbour Elementary-Secondary

3:34 PM - Stop / Pender Harbour Golf Club 

3:42 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Laverock Rd 

3:43 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Ruby Lake Resort 

3:50 PM - Stop / Hwy-101 & Green Tree Lane 

3:53 PM - Stop /5617 Egmont Rd (Firehall)

4:00 PM - Stop / Maple Rd & Bradwynne Rd

4:01 PM - Stop / 6692 Maple Rd

4:05 PM - Stop / 6200 Maple Rd

Page 4 of 4 Updated: Aug. 22, 2024


